
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE mE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

)

In the Matter 01 ) 


)
OSF Healtheare System, ) Docket No. 9349a corporatioD, aDd ) PUBLIC

)
Rockford Health System, 

a corporatioD. 


-----------------------) 
) 
) 

STIPULATION BETWEEN COMPLAINT COUNSEL AND RESPONDENTS TO 
EXCLUDEFACT~TNESSDECLARATIONS 

Complaint Counsel and Respondents OSP Healthcare System and Rockford Health 

System agree that they wi]) not offer into evidence the signed, fact witness declarations identified 

in Exhibit A that were obtained in connection with this proceeding and/or in Federal Trade 

Commission v. OSF Healthcare System and Rockford Health System. case No. 11-cv-S0344. 

currently pending before the U.S. District Court for the Northem District ofIllinois (collectively 

the "Fact Witness Declarations"). The parties reserve the right to use the Fact Witness 

Declarations for purposes ofwitness impeachment. ifnecessary. 

Dated: March 30. 2012 
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R~spectfully submitte&. \ 

\lAr~'\ '- -t~ 
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Matthew J. Reilly 
Jeffiey H. Perry 
Sara Y. Razi 
Kenneth W. Field 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2350 
rnreilly@ftc.gov 

Complaint Counsel 

(' ,"
i.,···•• .'. " .' ) 

,!VI~II 
Alan I. Greene 

Matthew 1. O'Hara 

Kristin M. Kurczewski 

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 

222 N. laSalle Street, Suite 300 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Telephone: (312) 704-3000 

Facsimile: (312) 704-300 I 

agreene@hinshawlaw.com 

mohara@hinshawlaw.com 

kkurczewski@hinshawlaw.com 


Michael Iasparro 

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 

100 Park Avenue 

Rockford, IL 

Telephone: (815) 490-4945 

Facsimile: (815) 490-4901 

miasparro@hinshawlaw.com 


Attorneys for Respondent OSF Healtheare 
System 

David Marx, Jr. 

William P. Schuman 

Amy J. Carletti 

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 

227 West Monroe Street 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Telephone: (312) 372-2000 

Facsimile: (312) 984-7700 

dmarx@mwe.com 

wschuman@mwe.com 

acarletti@mwe.com 


Jeffiey W. Brennan 

Carla A. R. Hine 

Nicole L. Castle 

Rachael V. Lewis 

Daniel G. Powers 

James B. Camden 

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 

600 13th Street, N.W. 


2 

mailto:acarletti@mwe.com
mailto:wschuman@mwe.com
mailto:dmarx@mwe.com
mailto:miasparro@hinshawlaw.com
mailto:kkurczewski@hinshawlaw.com
mailto:mohara@hinshawlaw.com
mailto:agreene@hinshawlaw.com
mailto:rnreilly@ftc.gov


Washington. D.C. 20005-3096 
Telephone: (202} 756-8000 
Facsimile: (202) 756-8087 
jbrennan@mwe.com 
chine@mwe.com 
ncastle@mwe.com 
rlewis@mwe.com 
dgpowers@mwe.com 
jcamden@mwe.com 

Attorneysfor Respondent Rockford Health 
System 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ":,,,!,: 

I, Nicole L. Castle, hereby certify that I will serve a true and correct copy ofthe 
foregoing Stipulation Between Complaint Counsel and Respondents to Exclude Fact Witness 
Declarations, upon the following individuals by hand on March 30, 2012. 

Hon. D. Michael Chappell Donald S. Clark 
ChiefAdministrative Law Judge Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
RoomHllO Room 172 
Washington, DC 20580 Washington, DC 20S80 
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EXHIBIT A 




EXHIBIT A 


FILED 
INCAMERA 

DMJIS 33070176-1.046498.0021 


